SURIGAE-21 - Population Exposure Estimation based on bulletin n. 16

The population exposure, summarized by Admin 0, 1 and 2, has been calculated using a 1 km resolution LandScan raster (LandScan Database 2018).
Admin boundaries are defined by Gaul 2015 dataset. Windspeed buffers are produced by GDACS (JRC)

This is a preliminary analysis and has not yet been validated in the field.

Analysis performed by ADAM (Automated Disaster Analysis and Mapping) on 17-04-2021 at 08:31 UTC

Contact: hg.gis@wfp.org

population

60km/h [ 90km/h | 120km/h

admin0 adminl admin2
MICRONESIA (FEDERATED STATES OF) - ---
PALAU - -
PHILIPPINES Region V (Bicol region) Albay
Camarines Sur
Catanduanes
Sorsogon

Region VIII (Eastern Visayas)

Eastern Samar

Northern Samar

Samar

PHILIPPINES -TOT

All -TOT

8,558
15,140 1,286 67
3,009
8,777
215,347
6,999
355,395
493,338
159,357
1,242,222
1,265,920 1,286 67

Total
8,558
16,493
3,009
8,777
215,347
6,999
355,395
493,338
159,357
1,242,222
1,267,273



