

SURIGAE-21 - Population Exposure Estimation based on bulletin n. 16

The population exposure, summarized by Admin 0, 1 and 2, has been calculated using a 1 km resolution LandScan raster (LandScan Database 2018). Admin boundaries are defined by Gaul 2015 dataset. Windspeed buffers are produced by GDACS (JRC)
This is a preliminary analysis and has not yet been validated in the field.

Analysis performed by ADAM (Automated Disaster Analysis and Mapping) on 17-04-2021 at 08:31 UTC Contact: hq.gis@wfp.org

			population			
			60km/h	90km/h	120km/h	
admin0	admin1	admin2				Total
MICRONESIA (FEDERATED STATES OF)			8,558			8,558
PALAU			15,140	1,286	67	16,493
PHILIPPINES	Region V (Bicol region)	Albay	3,009			3,009
		Camarines Sur	8,777			8,777
		Catanduanes	215,347			215,347
		Sorsogon	6,999			6,999
	Region VIII (Eastern Visayas)	Eastern Samar	355,395			355,395
		Northern Samar	493,338			493,338
		Samar	159,357			159,357
PHILIPPINES - TOT			1,242,222			1,242,222
All - TOT			1,265,920	1,286	67	1,267,273